



## Product Specification

1	<b>Product Name</b> <b>Organic Shatavari Ghee</b>	2	<b>Label</b> <b>Classic Ayurveda</b>			
5	<b>product category</b> <b>food</b>	7	<b>Country of Origin</b> <b>Austria/ India</b>	8	<b>Product code</b> <b>16852</b>	<b>Batch</b> <b>n.r.</b>

9	<b>sales unit</b> 200g	10	<b>packaging</b> glass with screw lid
---	---------------------------	----	--

11	<b>organic/ non organic</b> organic	12	<b>Certification</b> DE-ÖKO-037
----	--	----	------------------------------------

13	<b>organoleptic</b>  colour/ appearance: yellow  odour: product typical, without off-smell  taste: product typical, without off-flavour  texture: solid fat	14	<b>product description</b>  Shatavari medicated ghee. Gritas are traditional ayurvedic dosage form. Ghee (purified butter) is enriched with special herbal substances. Classic Ayurveda gritas are made with organic ghee from hay-fed butter. Shatavari ghee can be taken orally and used externally.
This is a natural product, depending on origin and year of harvest deviations in appearance (shape and color) and texture can occur.			

15	<b>sales description</b> ayurvedic clarified butter with herbs
----	---

16	<b>Ingredients</b>	
	<b>name</b>	<b>botanical name</b>
	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>Organic Ghee</li> <li>Organic wild asparagus (Shatavari)</li> </ul>	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>-</li> <li>Asparagus racemosus</li> </ul>

17	<b>Product suitability</b> product is suitable for
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Vegetarians <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Ovo-lacto Vegetarians <input type="checkbox"/> Vegans

18	<b>microbiological limits</b> (This product conforms to the guideline values of the German Society for Hygiene and Microbiology (DGHM))			
		<b>limit (cfu/g)</b>	<b>result</b>	<b>Reference</b>
	total plate count	< 1x10 <sup>4</sup>	complies	suppliers COA
	Enterobacteriaceae	< 1x10 <sup>2</sup>	complies	suppliers COA
	yeast	< 1x10 <sup>2</sup>	complies	suppliers COA
	mould	< 1x10 <sup>2</sup>	complies	suppliers COA
	Escherichia Coli	absent	complies	suppliers COA
	Salmonella	absent	complies	suppliers COA

19	<b>Pollutants/ contaminants</b>
	General: according to effective legal regulations in Germany
	Pesticides: according to the BNN-assessment values

20	<b>GMO</b>
	This product is GMO-free according to regulation (EG) Nr. 834/2007



## Product Specification

1	Product Name	2	Label			
	<b>Organic Shatavari Ghee</b>		<b>Classic Ayurveda</b>			
5	product category	7	Country of Origin	8	Product code	Batch
	<b>food</b>		<b>Austria/ India</b>		<b>16852</b>	<b>n.r.</b>

21	Allergen labelling in accordance to the EU Food Information for Consumers Regulations (EU FIC) No. 1169/2011			
		contains	contains traces	free from
	<b>Cereals containing gluten</b> and products thereof			
	wheat	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
	rye	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
	barley	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
	oats	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
	spelt	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
	Kamut or their hybridised strains	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
	<b>Crustaceans</b> and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
	<b>Eggs</b> and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
	<b>Fish</b> and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
	<b>Peanuts</b> and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
	<b>Peanuts</b> and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
	<b>Soybeans</b> and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
	<b>Milk</b> and products thereof	X	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
	lactose	<input type="checkbox"/>	X	
	<b>Nuts</b> and products thereof			
	almond	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
	hazelnut	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
	walnut	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
	cashew	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
	pecan nut	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
	brazil nut	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
	pistachio nut	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
	macadamia nut	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
	queensland nut	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
	<b>Celeriac</b> and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
	<b>Mustard</b> and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
	<b>Sesame seeds</b> and products thereof	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	X
	<b>Sulphur dioxide</b> and sulphites in a concentration from more than 10mg/kg or 10mg/litre expressed as SO <sub>2</sub>	<input type="checkbox"/>	<input type="checkbox"/>	X

22	<b>Nutrition facts per 100g</b>	
	Energy (kJ)	3684 kJ
	Energy(kcal)	896 kcal
	Fat	>99,5 g
	of which saturated fatty acids	62,7 g
	Carbohydrates	< 0,2 g
	of which sugars	< 0,2 g
	Protein	<0,6 g
	Salt	0,2 g

23	<b>best-before date</b>
	see print on product label
24	<b>storage conditions</b>
	store in cool and dry place away from direct sunlight